Amitkumar Khemani, Whole Time Director and CFO of the Company for the period   

of Five (5) years commencing from financial year 2022-23 till 2026-27 on the terms 

and conditions as set out below: 

Name Amitkumar Khemani 

Designation Whole Time Director and CFO 

Remuneration Upto Rs. 15,00,000/- p.a. (Rupees Fifteen Lakh only) 

In addition to the above, he shall also be entitled to receive the following: 

(a) Car for use on Company's business; 

(b) Reimbursement of entertainment expense actually and properly incurred in 

the course of business of the Company.